PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7880230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JUNG HO PARK	06/04/2021	
GYUNG-KOOK KWAK	06/04/2021	
JEONG IL YOO	06/04/2021	
SUNG CHUL CHOI	06/04/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.		
Street Address: 1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU			
City: YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	17113		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17376350			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: USPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: PNK2053US

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PNK2053US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. MERRICK
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Merrick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=8SB4734#page1.tif source=8SB4734#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 063200 FRAME: 0459** 507833092

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Fitle of Invention: DISPLAY DEVICE
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
[X] the attached application (Attorney Docket Number PNK2053US), or
[] United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the ("APPLICATION");

Whereas, Samsung Display Co., Ltd., a corporation of Country of Korea having a place of business at 1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Republic of Korea (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the INVENTION, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all

Page 1 of 2

§	********	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				·····		
		and the second second						
		PNK2053US						
					5			
		documents and instr or perfecting title to	selects and performs; the INVENTION, th	di bawini son : 5 APPLICATE	exconably relate ON, and all relat	d to recording this . at nations and sent	Assignment extens in	
		ASSIGNEE, 88 5000	tessors, legal represen	natives, and as	signs, whenever	requested by ASSI	ONEE, is	
		successor, regal ser	iresentatives, and assi				in the second of	
		I hereby sol	unowhodge that any w IT by fine or imprison	iliful false state most of not m	mest made in th	is decimation is pu ones, or Nath	eldadzie	
						entralistication and an annual contraction.		
		Logal Name of Inve	mor Jung Ho PARI					
		Signature:		<u>. 245</u>		Date224/	4.4	
			i de la companya de La companya de la co					
		S hanks and have seen		ranco e not				
		refer sense of the	mor: Gyong-Kook K	. 39 .93%				
		Signamus:	Lunk				64	
		a financia.				ann an	manipulania.	
	. 2005 State	Legal Name of Inve	ntor Jeong II YOO			Dec 21		
			T, C	700			& 2.2	# # #
		S grantons						
		Legal Name of Inve	neer: Sung Chul CM	bi				
							x 2 5-	
		Signature;				Dere		
				Page 2 of	(2			
24		PANKOREA LOJ	02006-289-1-1250	- Warren and and				
		The state of the s	in Danasa international actual for	-finika carasas				
\$ 800°000	. W. sirk Spanninger	and the second of the Second	e del Marco e escribir del Marco del	100,003,000,000			0.3243	8/50/00/00/00/00/00/00

PATENT REEL: 063200 FRAME: 0461